

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE

Client: Namibia Power Corporation (Propriety) Limited (NamPower)

Contract title : The Provision of an Environmental and Social Impact Assessment

(ESIA) for NamPower Wind Project, Including the Transmission Line,

in the Tsau //Khaeb (Sperrgebiet) National Park Area

Country : Namibia

Grant No. : TF0C2512

RFP No. : SC/RP/NPWR-14/2024| NA-NAMPOWER-388248-CS-QCBS

1. Consultant Selected for Award

Name :	SRK Consulting (South Africa) (Pty) Limited		
Address :	254 Walmer Boulevard, South End, Gqeberha, 6001, South Africa		
Method of selection	Quality and Cost-based Selection (QCBS)		
Scope of Contract :	The Provision of an Environmental and Social Impact Assessment (ESIA) for NamPower Wind Project, Including the Transmission Line, in the Tsau //Khaeb (Sperrgebiet) National Park Area		

2. General Information of the Procurement Activity

1.	1. Procurement Method used:			est for ces	Proposals	(RFP)	- Consulting
2. Date of invitation of Bids			21 June 2024				
3. Closing date for submission of bids			02 August 2024				
4. Date and place of Technical Proposal opening of bids			02 August 2024 NamPower Head Office				
5. 5. Date and place of Financial Proposal opening of bids			23 September 2024 NamPower Head Office				
6. Number of bids received by closing date:			2				
7. Responsiveness of bids:			2				
Name of Consultant Pricing at Opening				nsive or sponsive o]	Bio	ns Why the d is Not ponsive	



SRK Consulting (South Africa) (Pty) Limited	USD 363,164.00 (NAD 6,613,215.00)	Yes	-
Enviro Dynamics cc	USD 497,558.32 (NAD 9,058,497.12)	Yes	-

3. Price Comparison for Proposal that are Substantially Responsive

Name of Consultant	Financial Proposal price at Bid Opening	Evaluated Financial Proposal price	Signed Contract Price	Rank
SRK Consulting (South Africa) (Pty) Limited				
254 Walmer Boulevard, South End, Gqeberha, 6001, South Africa	USD 363,164.00 (NAD 6,613,215.00)	USD 363,164.00 (NAD 6,613,215.00)	N\$ 6,012,013.00	1
Enviro Dynamics cc				
8 Demonte St Auasblick, P O Box 4039, Windhoek, Namibia	USD 497,558.32 (NAD 9,058,497.12)	USD 497,558.32 (NAD 9,058,497.12)	-	2

4. The Successful Consultant

Name	:	SRK Consulting (South Africa) (Pty) Limited		
Address	:	254 Walmer Boulevard, South End, Gqeberha, 6001, South Africa		
Contract price	:	N\$ 6,012,013.00		
Duration of Contract	:	24 Months		

Beneficial Ownership Disclosure Form

Request for Proposal reference No.: SC/RP/NPWR-14/2024|NA-NAMPOWER-388248-CS-QCBS

Name of the Assignment: the Provision of an Environmental and Social Impact Assessment (ESIA) for NamPower Wind Project, Including the Transmission Line, in the Tsau //Khaeb (Sperrgebiet) National Park Area

To: NamPower (Pty) Ltd

In response to your notification of award dated 13 January 2025 to furnish additional information on beneficial ownership:

- (ii) We declare that there is no Beneficial Owner meeting one or more of the following conditions:
 - directly or indirectly holding 25% or more of the shares
 - directly or indirectly holding 25% or more of the voting rights
 - directly or indirectly having the right to appoint a majority of the board of directors or equivalent governing body of the Consultant

Name of the Consultant:* SRK Consulting (South Africa) (Pty) Ltd_____

Name of the person duly authorized to sign the Proposal on behalf of the Consultant: **Robin Gardiner

Title of the person signing the Proposal: Partner

SRIK Consulting* Certified Electric giftnahle

SIT CONSULTING

900031455710061

4704-3355-732-6ARR-1601/2025
This signature has been printed digitally. The Authorities given permission for to see forthis document. The defails are stored in the BRK Elignature Database

Signature of the person named above:

Date signed 16 day of January, 2025

^{*} In the case of the Proposal submitted by a Joint Venture specify the name of the Joint Venture as Consultant. In the event that the Consultant is a joint venture, each reference to "Consultant" in the Beneficial Ownership Disclosure Form (including this Introduction thereto) shall be read to refer to the joint venture member.

^{**} Person signing the Proposal shall have the power of attorney given by the Consultant. The power of attorney shall be attached with the Proposal Schedules.